	RESOLUTION	NO.	
--	------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 6-12-FAC FROM CH2M HILL ENGINEERING, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$273,816.00 FOR A FULL CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF THE GLYNN ARCHER SCHOOL FACILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 07-331, the City Commission approved a three-year contract with CH2M Hill, Inc. for General Engineering Services and in Resolution No. 10-287 the contract was extended for an additional two years; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Task Order No. 6-12-FAC for CH2M Hill Engineering, Inc. for a full condition assessment of the Glynn Archer School Facility is hereby approved in an amount not to exceed \$273,816.00.

Section 2: That the project cost will be charged to City Hall project GN0905 in cost center #303-1900-519.

Se	ction 3:	That	this	Resolution	shall	go	into	eff	ect
immedia	tely upon	its pass	age an	d adoption a	and auth	enti.	cation	by	the
signatu	re of the	presidin	g offi	cer and the	Clerk o	f th	e Comm	issi	.on.
Pa	ssed and	adopted 1	by the	e City Commi	ssion a	t a	meeti	ng h	eld
this	day	of		2012.					
Au	thenticat	ed by the	e pres	iding offic	er and (Clerk	c of t	he	
Commiss	ion on			_, 2012.					
Fi	led with	the Clerk	<u> </u>		, 20)12.			
		_	CRAIG CATES	, MAYOR					
ATTEST:									
CHERYL	SMITH, CI	TY CLERK							